Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	29 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
24 D. A.L 0.004 0.007 (0/20/2000)	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 30031-3027 (exp. 5/30/2006)	
103457149	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William J. Stack 10, 26, 07	Name: Stackley Devices, LLC
10,2001	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹	 (
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 17 Geraldine Road
Execution Date(s) October 10, 2007	-
✓ Assignment Merger	City: _East Windsor
Security Agreement Change of Name	Only.
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: NJ
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 08520
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	is document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/906,788 filed October 4, 2007	B. Patent No.(s)
17500,700 IRBU OCIUDE: 4, 2007	B. Patent No.(s)
	\$ - B
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
Name: Glenn E. Klepac	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 103	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5818 Forbes Ave.	✓ Enclosed
0.000 / (ddi 000).	None required (government interest not affecting title)
O'L D'II have	8. Payment Information
City: Pittsburgh	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: PA Zip: 15217	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 412 246-0166	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 412 246-0181	Authorized User Name
Email Address: glennklepac@hotmail.com	Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature: Home S. K	October 24, 2007
Signature Signature	Date
Glenn E. Klepac	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Porson Signing	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
10/26/2007 MJAMA1 00000087 11906788	
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 020041 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, William J. Stack has invented certain new and useful improvements for which the following United States patent application is being filed: Portable Food Cooling **Device**, serial number and filing date not yet known.

Whereas, Stackley Devices, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, of 17 Geraldine Road, East Windsor, NJ 08520, has acquired the full and exclusive ownership of said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified United States patent application.

I therefore authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to transfer said United States patent application to Stackley Devices, LLC, for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the United States Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

CiOliasted

County of MERCER)

Before me personally appeared William J. Stack and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed this 10 day of October, 2007.

arelyn Lischer
Public

(seal)

MARILYN G. FISCHER LEY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 5/6/2010

RECORDED: 10/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 020041 FRAME: 0120